
ALL RUNNERS ARE BEAUTIFUL

OFFICIAL PRIZE MONEY LIST

VETERAN-DIVISION BONUS
1 FREE ENTRY IN RUNCZECH 2021/2022

MEN: M40/M45/M50/M55/M60/M65
WOMEN: W35/W40/W45/W50/W55/W60

MATTONI ČESKÉ BUDĚJOVICE  
HALF MARATHON
23 OCTOBER 2021

VETERAN-DIVISION BONUS

1st PLACE 
2ND PLACE 
3RD PLACE 
4TH PLACE 
5TH PLACE

Kč
Kč
Kč
Kč
Kč

USD
USD
USD
USD
USD

/
/
/
/
/

11 000
9 000
6 500
4 500
2 000

500
400
300
200
100

Veteran-Division Bonus will be awarded (not for Elite runners) to the first in the respective category (listed above). 
Winner is eligible to start for free in one individual event of RunCzech series in 2022 (with open registartion) 

of his/her choice upon written request.


